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The Fillmore Ring Chandelier
Assembly Instructions

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

Attach the Ground wire (green) to the ground inside the outlet box (generally green or copper wire) or the 

GROUND SCREW on the MOUNTING PLATE. NEVER CONNECT GROUND WIRE TO “HOT” WIRE. 
FAILURE TO DO THIS COULD RESULT IN SERIOIUS INJURY OR DEATH.
Connect the white fixture lead to the neutral (generally white) wire in the outlet box. Fasten the wires together 

with an approved fastener (wire nut). Starting 1” below the fastener, tightly wrap the electrical tape to seal 

the end of the fastener connection. MAKE SURE THERE ARE NO EXPOSED WIRE OF STRANDS THAT 
COULD CAUSE A DANGEROUS SHORT CIRCUIT.
Connect the black fixture leads to the hot (generally black) wire in the junction box. Fasten the joined wires 

same as previous step. NEVER REVERSE HOT AND NEUTRAL WIRES. FAILURE TO FOLLOW THIS COULD 
RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.
All internal wires are connected. When unpacking, be careful not to pull wires, as a bad connection may 

result. Do not connect electricity until your fixture is fully assembled.

WARNING: STRANGULATION HAZARD. Keep cord at least 3 feet away from  cribs, bassinets and toddler 

beds. Keep out of reach of children under 3 years of age.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES

Attachez le fil électrique de terre (vert) a la terre à l’intérieur de la boîte de raccordement (un fil vert ou de 

cuivre en général) avec des embouts de plastique. NE JAMAIS RACCORDEZ LE FIL DE TERRE AU VIS 
“CHAUD.” (TOUTE OMISSION DE SE CONFORMER À CES DIRECTIVES POURRAIT ENTRAÎNER LA 
MORT OU DES BLESSURES GRAVES)
Raccordez le câble neutre (blanc en général) au vis neutre (blanc en général) dans la boîte de 

raccordement avec des embouts de plastique.

ASSUREZ QU’IL N’Y A PAS DE VIS EXPOSÉS QUI PUET CAUSER UN COURT-CIRCUIT DANGEREUX.
Raccordez le câble chaud (noir en général) au vis chaud (noir en général) dans la boîte de raccordement 

avec des embouts de plastique.

NE JAMAIS INVERSER LES FILS CHAUDS ET LES FILS NEUTRES. TOUTE OMISSION DE SE 
CONFORMER À CES DIRECTIVES POURRAIT ENTRAÎNER LA MORT OU DES BLESSURES GRAVES.
Tous les fils internes sont conectés. Pendent déballage, faites attention de ne tirer pas de fils, comme ça peut 

resulter d’une mauvaise connexion. Ne raccordez pas à l’aliementation électrique jusqu’à l’assemblage est 

complet. 

AVERTISSEMENT: RISQUE D’ENSTRANGLEMENT. Gardez le câble au moins de 3 pieds des berceaux, 

des couffins, et des lits de tout-petit. Tenir hors de portée des enfants de moins de 3 ans. 



Shut off the main electrical supply from the fuse box or circuit breaker panel.

1. Ensure the ceiling is at least 43 millimeters thick and that there is a G3/8”–27T 

anchor screw installed in advanced by a licensed electrician.

2. Attach the ground wire (green) to the ground inside the junction box (usually a 

green or copper wire) with plastic wire connectors (B). 

3. Attach one end of safety wire (H) to the canopy and attach the other to the 

ceiling.

4. Attach canopy (C) to anchor screw and secure with threaded collar (E).

5. Attach hanging rods (F) to rings (D/G).

6. Turn the power supply back on.

7. Assembly is complete.

Coupez l’alimentation électrique principale de la boîte à fusibles ou du 
tableau électrique.

1. Assurez que le plafond est au moins 43 millimétrés d’épaisseur et aussi qu’il y a 

une cheville de G3/8”-27T installée à l’avance par un électricien certifié.

2. Attachez le fil électrique de terre (vert) a la terre à l’intérieur de la boîte de 

raccordement (un fil vert ou de cuivre en général) avec des embouts de plastique 

(B). 

3. Attachez le fil de sécurité (H) entre la canopée et et le plafond.

4. Attachez la canopée (C) à la cheville et fixez avec le col enfilé.

5. Attachez les bielles suspendues aux anneaux (D/G).

6. Restaurez le courant à l’alimentation électrique principale

7. L’assemblage est complet.

INSTALLATION BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN IS STRONGLY 
RECOMMENDED.

L’INSTALLATION PAR UN ÉLECTRICIEN AUTORISÉ EST VIVEMENT 
RECOMMENDÉ


